ISO 9001:2015 Certified



NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

Office of the Director (Central Zone)
Shahpur Interchange, Multan Road, Lahore
Ph. No.042-99232565, Fax No.042-99232547
E-mail: dircoord-cz@nha.gov.pk

No.GI-22-23-PS-05-01/Dir(CZ)/NHA/2024/393

19¹⁶ July, 2024

Director (MIS)

National Highway Authority Islamabad

Subject:

ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT:

Contract No.GI-2022-23-PS-05-01 for Geometric Improvement of Intersections including widening of Canal Bridge both side (NBC&SBC), additional slip lanes and U-Turns at KM: 0+300 & 8+900 Sahiwal Bypass

<u>on N-5</u>

Reference:

PPRA Rule - 35, 2004 as amended vide S.R.O. 834(I)2021 dated 28-06-2021.

Enclosed, please find herewith duly filled and signed Financial Evaluation Report to the procurement of subject work as per PPRA Rule-35 for publication the same on NHA & PPRA websites, please.

Encls: Financial Evaluation Report

(MUHAMMAD IMRAN KHAN)

Director (Coord) Central Zone/ Secretary Tender Opening & Evaluation Committee NHA, Lahore

Copy to:-

Member (CZ) NHA, Lahore.

> GM (Maint) Punjab-South NHA, Multan.

FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

1	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority		
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure (e-Bidding)		
3	Title of Procurement	Geometric Improvement of Intersections including widening of Canal Bridges both sides (NBC & SBC) Additional Slip Lanes and U-Turns at KM: 0+300 & 8+900 Sahiwal Bypass on (N-5)		
4	Tender Inquiry No.	GI-2022-23-PS-05-01		
5	PPRA Reference No	PPRA TS539920E		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	05th June, 2024 @ 1100 Hours		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	05th June, 2024 @ 1130 Hours		
8	No of Bids Received	Seven (07) Nos		
9	Date & Time of Price Bid Opening	19th July, 2024 @ 1130 hours		
10	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) & IFeB		
11	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below		

Sr No	Name of Bidder	Technical Evaluation Status	Marks		Rule/Regulation/SBD*	
			Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	/Policy/Basis for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004	Evaluated Bid Cost
1	M/s Muhammad Sajjad Private Limited	Qualified	N/A		Most Advantageous Bidder	364,487,742/-
2	M/s King Enterprises (JV) M/s Mustafa Enterprises	Qualified	N/A		03 rd	404,650,426/-
3	M/s Sheikh Abdur Razzaq & Co. (Pvt) Ltd.	Qualified	N/A		02 nd	401,652,021/-
4	M/s B.E Construction (Pvt) Ltd.	Non- Responsive	N/A			Non-Responsive
5	M/s Fast Track Construction (Pvt) Ltd.	Qualified	N/A		04 th	443,393,556/-
6	M/s Awais Iqbal N Daow Rajput Associates Company (Pvt) Ltd.	Qualified	N/A		05 th	490,083,111/-
7	M/s Highways Construction (JV) M/s Mughal Construction Company	Non- Responsive	N/A			Non-Responsive

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s Muhammad Sajjad Private Limited

12. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account under AMP 2022-23 (Punjab-South)

Signature:

Official Stamp:

··· Director (Coord) Central Zone
National Highway Authority
Lahore

